

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No.-821 of 2018

**Arising out of Topsia PS Case No.-91 dated 29.05.2018
punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980**

State

v

Chandan Gupta, Sahid and others.

Order No.- 12
22/12/2020

Today is fixed for report on completion of investigation.

No report on completion of investigation is received from the Officer-in-Charge, Topsia PS.

The Investigating Officer is directed to complete the investigation without unnecessary delay.

The Officer-in-Charge of the concerned PS is directed to forward the report as soon as the investigation is completed by the Investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-Charge of concerned PS for compliance.

Let another copy of this order be also sent to the Deputy Commissioner of Police, South East Division, Kolkata for information and necessary action on his part.

By 22.01.2021 for submission of report by the Officer-in-Charge, Topsia P.S on completion of investigation of this case.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

2020
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE
KOLKATA

15N, Nellie Sengupta Sarani, HUDCO Building, 5th Floor, New Market, Kolkata – 700 087

Letter No.- /SMM

Dated : 22nd Day of December, 2020

Copy of order no.- 12 dated 22.12.2020 passed in Case No.- 821 of 2018 is forwarded to

1. The Deputy Commissioner of Police, South East Division, Kolkata.
2. The Officer-in-Charge, Topsia PS.

for information / compliance.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata.