

In the 3rd Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari (WB -1282)

Crl. Misc. **Case No.- 821 of 2018**

CNR No. WBCS03-000110-2028

Order dated 21.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. A.P.P is present .

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Municipal Magistrate 4th Court, Calcutta is in-charge of this court.

On behalf of accused persons Ld. Advocate files two seperate petitions and prays for an adjournment, on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned .

Fix **21.01.2023** for appearance.

Municipal Magistrate

3rd Court, Calcutta(I/C)