

**IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3<sup>RD</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA**

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy*

*(JO Code – WB1257)*

**Criminal Misc Case No. 821/2018**

**CNR – WBCS03-000110-2018**

*State of West Bengal*

v.

*Chandan Gupta & Anr.*

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Shri Sambhunath Majumdar & Mst. Kohinoor Begum

- Ld. Counsels for the Defense.

**- O R D E R   S H E E T -**

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	<b>03.03.2023</b>	<p>Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copy. Both parties are present. Both accused persons are absent by filing time petition. The same is considered and allowed.</p> <p>Ld. Defense Counsels prays for a copy of the charge sheet and other allied documents lied upon by the prosecution for the newly added accused persons of this case. Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor does not oppose.</p> <p>From the case record, it transpires that final report of investigation u/s. 173 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 was submitted on 06.06.2022 and that since then, copy has not been provided to the defense. Accordingly in consideration of the facts of the case, supply copy of Charge Sheet as well as copies of documents relied upon by the prosecution in this case record to the defense in compliance of Section 207 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.</p> <p><b>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</b></p> <p>To <b>03.04.2023</b> for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.</p> <p><b>D &amp; C by me,</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Municipal Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Calcutta</b></p>	