

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3RD COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy
(JO Code – WB1257)*

Criminal Misc Case No. 821/2018
CNR – WBCS03-000110-2018

State of West Bengal

v.

Chandan Gupta & Anr.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Shri Sambhunath Majumdar & Mst. Kohinoor Begum

- Ld. Counsels for the Defense.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	27.06.2023	<p>Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge. Both parties are present. Both accused persons are present.</p> <p>Given the fact that the accused persons are present in court charge is framed. On perusal of the record, the final report u/s. 173 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and materials u/s. 173(5) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 therein charge is framed. <i>On perusal of the record and materials therein, this court is of the view that there are sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused person u/s. 401A/392/584/610/618 of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980.</i> Accordingly charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.</p> <p>The substance of charge is read over stated and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty by saying 'aamra nirdosh' and claims to be tried.</p> <p>Issue summons upon CSW 01 to CSW 03 dated 29.09.2023, CSW 04 to CSW 05 dated 30.09.2023 at once.</p> <p><u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></p> <p>To 29.09.2023 & 30.09.2023 for evidence.</p> <p>D & C by me,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta</p>	